SECOND EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL WATER RESOURCE ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2005, by
and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter
referred to as “CITY™), and JONES, EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES, INC. (hereinafter referred to
as “CONSULTANT?”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT have previously entered into an agreement
for Professional Water Resource Engineering Services dated June 4, 2004 and First Extension
dated February 19, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT desire to continue the agreement through
~ September 30, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the agreement
dated June 4, 2004 and First Extension dated February 19, 2005, during the period
of October 1, 2005 through September 30, 2006, subject to the same terms and
conditions.

2. This extension, when executed, together with the original Contract and First
Extension, constitute the entire contract between the parties.

WITNESS: JONES, EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES,
INC.

Title: Title:

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE:

Title: Title:

This Form Document No. P99-0132 is a

legal instrument approved by the City Attorney.
Any deviations from its intended use should be
" Authorized by the City Attorney.




- SECOND EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR

PROFESSIONAL WATER RESOURCE ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2005, by
and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter
referred to as “CITY”), and JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN & THOMPSON, INC. (hereinafter referred
to as “CONSULTANT”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT have previously entered into an agreement
for Professional Water Resource Engineering Services dated May 25, 2004, First Amendment
dated August 20, 2004 and First Extension dated February 14, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT desire to continue the agreement through
September 30, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.

WITNESS:

CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the agreement
dated May 25, 2004, First Amendment dated August 20, 2004 and First Extension
dated February 14, 2005, during the period of October 1, 2005 through
September 30, 2006, subject to the same terms and conditions.

This extension, when executed, together with the original Contract, First
Amendment and First Extension, constitute the entire contract between the
parties.

JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN, &
THOMPSON, INC.

Title:

Title:

WITNESS:

CITY OF GAINESVILLE:

Title:

Title:

This Form Document No. P99-0132 is a

legal instrument approved by the City Attorney.
Any deviations from its intended use should be
Authorized by the City Attorney.




